

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in SA No. 2478/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALIRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and exemption from filing OT and discharge of Guardian and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. G. Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Parmas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the impugned order of the High Court be not set aside and the matter may not be remitted to the High Court for a fresh disposal in accordance with law.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

Issue notice also on the substitution application and application for condonation in filing substitution application.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER