

:

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in SA No. 2478/1980 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALIRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for substitution of deceased respondent and exemption from  
filing O.T. and discharge of guardian and C/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakha Ram Yadav, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.  
(Hemalatha Mohan) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master